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 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 

In re: 

 

HERALD MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC., et al., 

 

Debtors. 1 

 

Chapter 11 

 

 

Case No. 17-12881 (LSS) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

Ref. Docket No. 62 

 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

   )  ss.: 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

FORREST KUFFER, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

 

1. I am employed as a Noticing Coordinator by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 777 

Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party 

to the above-captioned action. 

 

2. On December 14, 2017, I caused to be served the “Interim Order Authorizing the Debtors (I) 

to Honor Certain Prepetition Obligations for the Benefit of Customers, Subscribers and 

Advertisers and to Otherwise Continue Customer Programs and Practices in the Ordinary 

Course of Business and (II) to Pay Prepetition Claims of Certain Critical Vendors,” dated 

December 14, 2017 [Docket No. 62], by causing true and correct copies to be: 

 

i. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class 

mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and 

 

ii. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases and the last four digits of each Debtor's taxpayer identification number are 

as follows: Herald Media Holdings, Inc. (5048); Herald Media, Inc. (1468); Boston Herald, Inc. (5341) and Herald 

Interactive, Inc. (2359). The Debtors' headquarters are located at 70 Fargo Street, Suite 600, Boston, MA 02210. 
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3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF 

ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 

 

/s/ Forrest Kuffer   

Forrest Kuffer 

Sworn to before me this  

14th day of December, 2017 

/s/ Sidney J. Garabato 

Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01GA6218946 

Qualified in New York County 

Commission Expires March 15, 2018 
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Service List

Herald Media Holdings, Inc.

Claim Name Address Information

451 D STREET, LLC C/O LINCOLN PROPERTY COMPANY ATTN: JENNIFER GIARLA-SALSGIVER, RPA, PROP MGR 70

FARGO STREET, SUITE 102A BOSTON MA 02210

AMERICAN EXPRESS AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY 200 VESEY STREET NEW YORK NY 10285

AMERICAN EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE CORPORATE SERVICES P.O. BOX 981531 EL PASO TX 79998-1531

ASTROFSKY, STEVEN G. 6 HILLCREST ROAD CANTON MA 02201

BOSTON HERALD PENSION & RETIREMENT PLAN ATTN: CAROL BARTLETT 70 FARGO STREET, SUITE 600 BOSTON MA 02210

BOSTON HERALD, INC. GUILD RETIREMENT PLAN ATTN: CAROL BARTLETT 70 FARGO STREET, SUITE 600 BOSTON MA

02210

BOSTON NEWSPAPER RETIREMENT FUND AMALGAMATED LIFE ASSURANCE CO./ALICARE FUND ADMINISTRATOR CAROL HERRERA 333

WESTCHESTER AVENUE WHITE PLAINS NY 10604

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. (COUNSEL TO GATEHOUSE MEDIA MASSACHUSETTS I INC) ATTN: IRVING E WALKER 300 E

LOMBARD ST, STE 1450 BALTIMORE MD 21202

COLE SCHOTZ PC (COUNSEL TO GATEHOUSE MEDIA MASSACHUSSETS I INC) ATTN: NICHOLAS J BRANNICK 500

DELAWARE AVE, STE 1410 WILMINGTON DE 19801

COLEMAN, ALICE 918 NORTH MAIN STREET, #7 LACONIA NH 03246

CWA/ITU NEGOTIATED PENSION PLAN ATTN: ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER LORI CASTLE 1323 AEROPLAZA DRIVE COLORADO SPRINGS

CO 80916

DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISIONS OF CORPORATIONS, TAX DIVISION 401 FEDERAL ST, STE 4 P.O. BOX 898

DOVER DE 19903

DELAWARE SECRETARY OF TREASURY ATTN: OFFICE, MANAGING AGENT OF GENERAL AGENT 820 SILVERLAKE BLVD, SUITE 100

DOVER DE 19904

DYER, JR., RALPH H. 19309 ARROWHEAD LANE NORTH FORT MYERS FL 33903

GCIU-EMPLOYER RETIREMENT FUND ATTN: JUDI KNORE ADMINISTRATOR 1200 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, 5TH FL LOS ANGELES CA

90017

GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS CONFERENCE OF THE INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS NATIONAL PENSION FUND 455 KEHOE

BOULEVARD, SUITE 101 ATTN: GEORGES N SMETANA, FUND ADMIN CAROL STREAM IL 60188

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION 2970 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION #25 MICHAEL C. HALLEY, FIELD REPRESENTATIVE 544 MAIN STREET

CHARLESTOWN MA 02129

ISA MARKETING ALAN FRERICHS 44 GREENLEAF STREET LOWER LEVEL REAR QUINCY MA 02169

JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT PLAN SERVICES ATTN: KERRY FORRESTER; LOUIS F. GEBHARD 690 CANTON STREET WESTWOOD MA 02090

MINTZ, LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO PC ATTN: JEFFREY S. ROBBINS ONE FINANCIAL CENTER BOSTON MA 02111

NEW ENGLAND TEAMSTERS & TRUCKING INDUSTRY PENSION FUND TEAMSTERS LOCAL 25 EILEEN SAVOIA 1 WALL STREET

BURLINGTON MA 01803

NEW YORK TYPOGRAPHICAL UNION CWA LOCAL 14156 LORI CASTLE, ADMIN MANAGER 1323 AEROPLAZA DRIVE COLORADO

SPRINGS CO 80916

NEWS GROUP BOSTON, INC. GUILD AND EDITORIAL EMPLOYEES' DISMISSAL PAY AND DEATH BENEFIT PLAN BRIAN T.

WHELAN, PRESIDENT TNG-CWA 31032 47 WILLARD STREET QUINCY MA 02169

OCHS, FRANCIS 40 WESTWIND ROAD DORCHESTER MA 02125

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY ATTN: DAVID C. WEISS 1007 ORANGE STREET, SUITE 700 WILMINGTON DE 19801

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE J CALEB BOGGS FEDERAL BUILING 844 KING STREET, SUITE 2207 LOCK BOX 35

WILMINGTON DE 19801

OLIVER, JAMES 11 BYRON AVENUE METHUEN MA 01844

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 1200 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON DC 20005-4026

PIETRUSZEWSKI, JOSEPH 805 LITTLE TOWN ROAD PORT ORANGE FL 32127

PUBLISHERS CIRCULATION FULFILLMENT, INC. AMY WEINREICH, VP OF FINANCE AND ADMIN 502 WASHINGTON AVE,

SUITE 500 TOWSON MD 21204

PUBLISHERS CIRCULATION FULFILLMENT,

INC.

BRENDA GOINS, DIRECTOR OF LEGAL AFFAIRS 569 CANAAN STREET CANAAN NH 03741

STONE, RICHARD 7 LINCOLN DRIVE LONDONDERRY NH 03053

THACKER ROBINSON ZINZ LPA (COUNSEL TO GATEHOUSE MEDIA MASSACHUSETTS I INC) ATTN: LYNN ROWE LARSEN 1375 E
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Service List

Herald Media Holdings, Inc.

Claim Name Address Information

THACKER ROBINSON ZINZ LPA 9TH ST, STE 2330 CLEVELAND OH 44114

THE BOSTON GLOBE VINAY MEHRA, PRESIDENT 1 EXCHANGE PLACE BOSTON MA 02109

THE NEWSPAPER GUILD OF GREATER BOSTON COMMERCIAL UNIT BRIAN T. WHELAN, PRESIDENT TNG-CWA 31032 47 WILLARD STREET

QUINCY MA 02169

THE NEWSPAPER GUILD OF GREATER BOSTON EDITORIAL UNIT ASSISTANT TO THE TRUSTEES - SCOTT BUSH 501 3RD STREET, NW, 6TH

FLOOR WASHINGTON DC 20001

THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS OFFICE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 1 COURTHOUSE WAY, STE 9200 BOSTON MA 02210

THIRD & GROVE JUSTIN EMOND 745 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON MA 02111

TRIBUNE CONTENT AGENCY JOHN BARRON 435 N. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300 CHICAGO IL 60611

US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION 950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW WASHINGTON DC 20530-0001

WHITE, RICHARD J. 7 PAUL AVENUE SALEM MA 01970

Total Creditor count  43
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HERALD MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC. 

Electronic Mail – Master Service List 

- 1 - 

 

Name Contact Email 

451 D STREET, LLC C/O LINCOLN PROPERTY 

COMPANY 

ATTN: JENNIFER GIARLA-

SALSGIVER jgiarla@lpc.com 

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. ATTN: IRVING WALKER, 

ESQ. iwalker@coleschotz.com 

DELAWARE SECRETARY 

OF STATE 

DIVISIONS OF 

CORPORATIONS, TAX 

DIVISION 

DOSDOC_WEB@STATE.D

E.US 

DELAWARE SECRETARY 

OF TREASURY 
ATTN: OFFICE, 

MANAGING AGENT  

STATETREASURER@STA

TE.DE.US 

JOHN HANCOCK 

RETIREMENT PLAN 

SERVICES 

ATTN:  KERRY 

FORRESTER lgebhard@jhancock.com 

MINTZ, LEVIN COHN 

FERRIS GLOVSKY AND 

POPEO PC 

ATTN: JEFFREY S. 

ROBBINS jsrobbins@mintz.com 

MINTZ, LEVIN COHN 

FERRIS GLOVSKY AND 

POPEO PC 

ATTN: WILLIAM W 

KANNEL ESQ wkannel@mintz.com 

MINTZ, LEVIN COHN 

FERRIS GLOVSKY AND 

POPEO PC 

ATTN: ADRIENNE K 

WALKER ESQ awalker@mintz.com 

PENSION BENEFIT 

GUARANTY 

CORPORATION 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL 

COUNSEL efile@pbgc.com 

THACKER ROBINSON 

ZINZ LPA 

ATTN: LYNN ROWE 

LARSEN, ESQ. llarsen@trzlaw.com 

BOSTON HERALD 

PENSION & RETIREMENT 

PLAN CAROL BARTLETT 

Carol.bartlett@bostonherald.c

om 

BOSTON HERALD, INC. 

GUILD RETIREMENT 

PLAN CAROL BARTLETT 

Carol.bartlett@bostonherald.c

om 

CWA/ITU NEGOTIATED 

PENSION PLAN 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

MANAGER lori@cwaitu.com 

NEWS GROUP BOSTON, 

INC. GUILD AND 

EDITORIAL EMPLOYEES' 

DISMISSAL PAY AND 

DEATH BENEFIT PLAN 

TNG-CWA 31032 

BRIAN T. WHELAN, 

PRESIDENT bwhelan@yahoo.com 

GCIU-EMPLOYER 

RETIREMENT FUND JUDI KNORE judi@bpabenefits.com 
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Name Contact Email 

BOSTON NEWSPAPER 

RETIREMENT FUND 

AMALGAMATED LIFE 

ASSURANCE  
FUND ADMINISTRATOR  cherrera@alicare.com 

GRAPHIC 

COMMUNICATIONS 

CONFERENCE OF THE 

INTERNATIONAL 

BROTHERHOOD OF 

TEAMSTERS NATIONAL 

PENSION FUND GEORGES N. SMETANA gsmetana@gccibt-npf.org 

NEW ENGLAND 

TEAMSTERS & 

TRUCKING INDUSTRY 

PENSION FUND, 

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 25 EILEEN SAVOIA savoia@nettipf.com 

NEW YORK 

TYPOGRAPHICAL UNION 

CWA LOCAL 14156 
LORI CASTLE, ADMIN. 

MANAGER lori@cwaitu.com 

THE NEWSPAPER GUILD 

OF GREATER BOSTON, 

EDITORIAL UNIT 
ASSISTANT TO THE 

TRUSTEES, SCOTT BUSH sbush@cwa-union.org 

THE NEWSPAPER GUILD 

OF GREATER BOSTON, 

COMMERCIAL UNIT 
BRIAN T WHELAN, 

PRESIDENT bwhelan@yahoo.com 

INTERNATIONAL 

BROTHERHOOD OF 

TEAMSTERS, LOCAL 

UNION #25 

MICHAEL C. HALLEY 

FIELD REPRESENTATIVE 

mhalley@teamsterslocal25.c

m 

THE BOSTON GLOBE VINAY MEHRA, 

PRESIDENT Vinay.mehra@globe.com 

PUBLISHERS 

CIRCULATION 

FULFILLMENT, INC 

BRENDA GOINS, 

DIRECTOR OF LEGAL 

AFFAIRS Brenda.gins@pcfcorp.com 

PUBLISHERS 

CIRCULATION 

FULFILLMENT, INC 

AMY WEINREICH, VP OF 

FINANCE AND ADMIN Amy.weinreich@pcfcorp.com 

THIRD & GROVE JUSTIN EMOND Justin@thirdgrove.com 

ISA MARKETING ALAN FRERICHS isamarketing@yahoo.com 

TRIBUNE CONTENT 

AGENCY JOHN BARRON jcbarron@tronc.com 

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. NICHOLAS J BRANNICK nbrannick@coleschotz.com 
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